KASBC STUDENT LEADERSHIP BOARD MEMBER CONTRACT

PLEASE PRINT THE INFORMATION BELOW

Name	Current Grade Level
Cell Phone	Position Running for
E-Mail	

(Initial here)

I understand that if I am not able to fulfill my duties as a KASBC Student Leadership Board Member, I will be subject to dismissal from my position. Excessive absences from required commitments and/or failure to follow through with my responsibilities will result in a meeting with Class Sponsors and KASBC Executive Committee to determine if dismissal from office is appropriate.

_____I understand that drug, alcohol, and tobacco use/vaping and any other inappropriate activities on or off campus will result in dismissal from office.

_____I understand that my conduct on Social Media will be held to a higher standard compared to my peers, including but not limited to the content that I produce and my shared content on social media.

When using social media, I agree that <u>any and all content</u> will be subject to review and evaluation by Class Sponsors and KASBC Executive Committee.

- I have given serious thought about seeking a KASBC Student Leadership Board position and understand the commitment I am making.
- I have discussed this with my parents and explained to them the amount of time and effort that accompanies this position.
- I understand that I must be eligible in order to participate in the majority of KASBC events. If I do not meet the eligibility requirements set by the school district, I may be asked to resign from my position.
- I understand that I will have to prioritize my time between KASBC Student Leadership Board and other activities. I will keep constant communication with the sponsors regarding conflicts that may arise.
- I understand that I will be expected to set the example for my classmates and other students to follow.
- I understand that I will be expected to interact with my fellow KASBC Student Leadership Board members in a respectful and mature manner during my participation in all KASBC related events.
- I will keep in mind that I am no longer an average Kingwood High School student. I understand that I
 now represent the school. What I do in public and on social media will represent KHS and any
 misconduct will result in dismissal. The sponsors and principals reserve the right to determine
 misconduct.
- I understand that if I am assigned to DAEP or ISS during the school year I will be removed from my KASBC Student Leadership Board position.

I fully accept the duties of my elected office. I promise to fulfill the responsibilities of my office for the 2024-2025 school year.

Signature _____

Date

Bylaws can be found at <u>www.kingwoodasbc.com/files</u>